



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Power Department – Electrical Inspectorate – Sri.Vinod G, Chief Electrical Inspector – Surrender of Earned Leave – sanctioned - orders issued.

POWER (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.11/2024/POWER Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 09-01-2024

Read 1 G.O.(P) No.66/2023/Fin. Dt: 30.06.2023.

2 Letter No. CEI/11572/2023-E1 dated 26.12.2023 from the Chief Electrical Inspector , Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

Government are pleased to accord sanction for surrender of Earned Leave of 30 days at the credit of Sri.Vinod G, Chief Electrical Inspector, subject to eligibility and verification by the Accountant General and as per the conditions stipulated in the Government Order read above.

(By order of the Governor)
G RAMANATH
UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Electrical Inspector, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri. Vinod G, Chief Electrical Inspector, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General(Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Accountant General(A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram (with the application received from the Chief Electrical Inspector.)

The Information and Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department (for publishing in the official website)

Stock file/Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer